
B—7 [Pt. I]

YEAR ENDING 31 MARCH, 1949

DEPARTMENT OF LABOUR AND EMPLOYMENT—continued

(a) Provision for outstanding expenditure and for further alterations to increase carrying-capacity
of "Atlantis."

(b) Full expenditure not brought to charge.

101

VOTE—LABOUR AND EMPLOYMENT—
continued 1948-49. 1947-48.

Subdivision No. Ill—Immigration--continued Voted. 1 Expended.

Charges for and incidental to—continued
Reconversion of hospital ship "Atlantis,"

made available by British Ministry of
Transport for carriage of immigrants

Imperial and other Governments, recovery of
passage-money due to ..

£

{a) 70,750

£

40,000

21

£

(6) 17,500

736,350 249,797 224,334

Total—Subdivision III 739,695 249,797 224,334

Subdivision No. IV—Industrial Courts,
Tribunals, Committees, &c.

(Number of officers : 1948-49, 8; 1947-48, 8)
Salaries—

Other Salaries
Arbitration Court—

Nominated members (Industrial Concilia-
tion and ArbitrationAct, 1925,Section
73)—

£

2 at £875 .. .. .. 1,750
Arrears (2 at £25 per annum),

1st October, 1947, to 31st
March, 1948 .. .. 25

1,775

685

1,100

2,250

2,355

150

f

ij

1,750

730

1,250

2,250

2,280

150

Registrar—
1 at £685

Stipendiary Magistrate—
1 at £1,100

Compensation Court Judge—
1 at £2,250

Salaries of Conciliation Commissioners
(Industrial Conciliation and Arbitration
Act, 1925, section 40)—

3 at £785
Allowances to Conciliation Commissioners

acting as Wages Commissioners—

3 at £50

8,260

8,315 8,410 8,260


	Author
	Advertisements
	Illustrations
	Tables

