YEAR ENDING 31 MARCH, 1949

DEPARTMENT OF LABOUR AND	EMPLOYMI	ENT—continued	
$\begin{array}{ccc} {\tt VOTE-LABOUR} & {\tt AND} & {\tt EMPLOYMENT} \\ & & continued \end{array}$	1948–49.	1947-48.	
Subdivision No. III—Immigration—continued		Voted.	Expended.
CHARGES FOR AND INCIDENTAL TO—continued Reconversion of hospital ship "Atlantis," made available by British Ministry of	£	£	£
	(a) 70,750	40,000	(b) 17,500
		21	• •
	736,350	249,797	224,334
Total—Subdivision III	739,695	249,797	224,334
Subdivision No. IV—Industrial Courts, Tribunals, Committees, &c.			
(Number of officers: 1948–49, 8; 1947–48, 8)			
OTHER SALARIES Arbitration Court— Nominated members (Industrial Conciliation and Arbitration Act, 1925, Section 73)— 2 at £875 1,750 Arrears (2 at £25 per annum), 1st October, 1947, to 31st March, 1948			
Registrar—	1,775	1,750	
1 at £685	685	730	
Stipendiary Magistrate— 1 at £1,100	1,100	1,250	
Compensation Court Judge— 1 at £2,250	2,250	2,250	8,260
Salaries of Conciliation Commissioners (Industrial Conciliation and Arbitration Act, 1925, section 40)—			0,200
3 at £785 Allowances to Conciliation Commissioners acting as Wages Commissioners—	2,355	2,280	
3 at £50	150	150	J
	8,315	8,410	8,260

 ⁽a) Provision for outstanding expenditure and for further alterations to increase carrying-capacity of "Atlantis."
 (b) Full expenditure not brought to charge.